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ILWU Watchman Assessment Rates

The man-hour assessment rates for ILWU Watchman benefit plans have been calculated. The new rates are effective 8:00 a.m. October

4, 2003. The new rates are as follows.

Benefits

Training
Watchmen's 401(k)
PMA Cargo Dues
Total

Payroll Services
Electronic Input
Diskette Input
Time Sheet Input

ILWU Watchmen

Locals 26 and 75

$11.93
$0.20
0.77]
0.74

$13.64

$0.12
0.16
0.36



