

Time Sheet Input

ILWU Watchman Assessment Rates

The man-hour assessment rates for ILWU Watchman benefit plans have been calculated. The new rates are **effective 8:00 a.m. October** 4, 2003. The new rates are as follows.

0.36

	ILWU Watchmen
	Locals 26 and 75
Benefits	\$11.93
Training	\$0.20
Watchmen's 401(k)	0.77
PMA Cargo Dues	0.74
Total	\$13.64
Payroll Services	
Electronic Input	\$0.12
Diskette Input	0.16